March 2009 Rev 1 1/14
14
DB-85015-940
RF power amplifier using 1 x PD85015-E
N-channel enhancement-mode lateral MOSFETs
Features
■ Excellent thermal stability
■ Frequency: 860 - 940 MHz

5 Circuit photo
Figure 6. Circuit photo
DB-85015-940 Test circuit
 7/14
6 Test circuit
Table 5. Test circuit schematic
Table 6. Components part list for DB-85015-940
Component ID Description Value Case size Manufacturer Part code
B1 Ferrite bead Panasonic EXCELDRC35C
B2 Ferrite bead Panasonic EXCELDRC35C
C1, C2 Capacitor 120 pF 1206 Murata GRM42-6 COG 121J 50
C3 Capacitor 1 nF 1206 Murata  GRM42-6 COG 102J 50
C4 Capacitor 100 nF 1206 Murata GRM42-6_X7R 104K 50
C5 Capacitor 10 µF SMT Panasonic EEVHB1V100P
C6, C13 Capacitor 33 pF 1111 Murata MA69330JAB
C7 Capacitor 2.2 pF 1111 Murata MA692R2CAB
C8, C11 Capacitor 3.3 pF 1111 Murata MA693R3CAB
C9, C10 Capacitor 15 pF 1111 Murata MA69150JAB
C12 Capacitor 4.7 pF 1111 Murata MA694R7CAB
D1 Zener diode 5.1 V SOD110 Philips BZX284C5V1
L1 Inductor 28 nH Coilcraft B08T
R1 Resistor 1 kΩ 1206 Tyco electronics 01623440-1
R2 Potentiometer 10 kΩ Bourns electronics 3214W-1-103E